

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN Lingayen

www.pangasinan.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that at the regular session duly constituted of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan, Province of Pangasinan, held on March 11, 2024 at the Session Hall, Capitol Building, Lingayen, Pangasinan, the following provincial resolution was approved:

Authored by SP Member Marinor B. de Guzman

PROVINCIAL RESOLUTION NO. 346-2024

AUTHORIZING THE HONORABLE GOVERNOR, RAMON V. GUICO III, TO ENTER INTO AND SIGN A CONTRACT AGREEMENT WITH MR. NARCISO N. SANTOS, JR. FOR THE CONDUCT OF PangaSINE FILM FESTIVAL 2024 IN THE CELEBRATION OF THE PISTA'Y DAYAT 2024

WHEREAS, Pista'y Dayat is a sea festival celebrated annually by the Province of Pangasinan in thanksgiving for the bountiful harvest and abundant fishing including the pleasures being enjoyed by the people from Pangasinan waters;

WHEREAS, for this year's celebration of the Pista'y Dayat, Mr. Narciso N. Santos, Jr. shall be the strategic partner of the Provincial Government of Pangasinan in the presentation of PangaSINE 2024: The Official Film Festival of the Province of Pangasinan, with its Festival Theme: "Pangasinan Through the Lens of the Pangasinense", as well as the conduct of film-making workshops;

WHEREAS, the partnership between the Province of Pangasinan and Mr. Narciso N. Santos, Jr. would eventually result to the fruitful and joyful celebration of the Pista'y Dayat 2024;

WHEREAS, for the above purpose, a Contract Agreement shall be entered into and signed between the Provincial Government of Pangasinan, represented by Governor Ramon V. Guico III, and Mr. Narciso N. Santos, Jr., Festival Director and Producer, PangaSINE Film Festival 2024;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion of SP Member Marinor B. de Guzman, duly seconded, it was -

RESOLVED, by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan in session assembled to authorize, as he is hereby authorized, the Honorable Governor, Ramon V. Guico III, to enter into and sign a Contract Agreement with Mr. Narciso N. Santos, Jr. for the conduct of PangaSINE Film Festival 2024 in the celebration of the Pista'y Dayat 2024;





Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN *Lingayen*

www.pangasinan.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

Provincial Resolution No. 346-2024 Page 2

RESOLVED FINALLY, to furnish copies of this resolution to Honorable Governor, Ramon V. Guico III, Province of Pangasinan; and Mr. Narciso N. Santos, Jr., Festival Director and Producer, PangaSINE Film Festival 2024, for his information and guidance.

CERTIFIED BY:

ESPERANCILLA B. ROMA Assistant Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

MARK RONALD DG. LAMBINO

Presiding Officer)